

EVENT PERMIT

Lee County
Southwest Florida

Ordinance 14-15

DESIGNER PURSE BINGO PM 12: 37

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2016-00380

Date(s) of Event:

January 7, 2017 from 2:00pm until 6:00pm

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

PATRICIA CHLIPALA

Contact: PATRICIA CHLIPALA

No

Description:

Bingo Event with silent auction to benefit the Comrie Cancer Foundation (no

monetary prizes given in this event

Location of event:

131 135 1ST ST W/236/240 BANYAN ST/170 PARK BOCA GRANDE 33921 LOUISE DUPONT CROWNINSHIELD COMMUNITY HOUSE/***239-343-6059

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people?

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event? Yes

Will a bond be posted for this event?

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager Date



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography

mp2016-00380



Event Application

heck the appropriate box(es) below:
SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
区 USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
PERMIT TO SEXEXIMACONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INFO	ORMATION (All Permit Types)		-
Title of Event / Name of Production	Designer Purse Bingo		
Date(s) of Event / Production:	Saturday, January 7th, 2017		
Location(s) of Event:	Louise DuPont Crowninshield Community Ho	o use	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Name of Applicant:	Patricia Chlipala - Director of Development		
Applicant Address:	16451 Healthpark Commons Drive, Suite 200 Fort Mvers. fl 33908)	
Applicant Phone Number:	239-343-6059 or 239-770-4200		
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)			
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)			
Email Address:	patti.chlipala@leehealth.org		
Estimated Attendance:	150		
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Bingo Event with silent auction to benefit the (No monetary prizes given in this event) Set - up, Silent Auction, Bingo, Clean-up	e Comrie Cancer Foundation	
Hours of Operation:	2:00p - 6:00p		
STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010		
Owner of Premises*:	LEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT		

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? PUBLIC FACILITY	
Are any temporary structures to be insta	alled for the event? Yes 🔀 No T	ype:
Control of the appropriate permits for	the temporary structures?	Yes No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Counindentified, including all parking areas.	ty Property' permit, submit a site plan wit	h all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	Depositors, Allied & FCCI Insurance Compan	y - Producer, Lott & Gaylor Inc.
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted	d at time of application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	me and Address):	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
☐ Yes No ·	⋉ Yes	⊠ Yes
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Bla	ack Salk Culinary LLC, 5785 Cape Harbor, Cap	e Coral, Fl 33914
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P Organization Sponsoring the Event: Co		<i>;</i>
Name of Charity: Lee Memorial Health S		
Address of Charity: 16451 HealthPark Co		
Phone Number: 239-343-6059		
Non-profit certificate/registration num	ber: 47-4326167 - Comrie Center	
	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization i	s exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPT	ION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES P	ERMIT
Is alcohol being xxxxx/consumed on Cou	nty Property? CONSUMED ONLY Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on County	Yes No Property.
Non-profit certificate/registration num (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	ber: N/A	
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may a	also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT N/A Type of Production (choose all that apply): TV Movie or Special TV Series / Pilot TV Commercial Still Photos Public Service Announcement Industrial / Documentary Other: Will any of the following be needed or included*? ┌ Yes ∏ No Street Closure Traffic / Crowd Control ├ Yes No | Yes ☐ No Fire or Burning Yes ☐ No **Explosives or Pyrotechnics** Yes No Animals, Large or Small Construction of Any Kind Yes ☐ No Large and/or Numerous Vehicles T: Yes ☐ No | Yes ∏ No Helicopters, Boats, etc. ┌ Yes No Stunts ┌ No Other * For any marked Yes, provide further details below: **Special Parking Requirements:** City or County Services Required: (Personnel, equipment, facilities, etc.) The following information is required for local and state records on production in Florida to track the economic impact of the industry. If exact figures are not available, please estimate as closely as possible. Number in Crew: Number of locals hired: Number in Cast: Estimate amount spent in Lee County: Total budget:

Number of shooting days:

Hotel room nights:

number of rooms x number of nights

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Patr a Chlipshi	Susan Mitchell
Signature of Applicant	Witness /
PATYLA CHUPACA	DIRECTOR OF SURAND Mufeheel Print Name of Witness
Print Name of Applicant and Title	Della Print Name of Witness
12-13-16	12/13/16
Date	Date

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Page | 5



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropri	te box(es) below:		
☐ SPECIAL EV	NT PERMIT		
E	INTY PROPERTY PERMIT		
	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHO	LIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILIT	IES
☐ FILM PERM	Т		
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPI	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICA	TE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR (THEIR EVENT.	ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Parking in authorized parking areas	only.	***************************************
	, -		
			anometric de la constitución de la
Deputies (How Many?):	None		######################################
Fee for Services:	None		
Special Arrangements:	Alcohol is not to be taken beyond t	the property boundaries.	
Special / 11 (31 / 82 / 11 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 1	,		
	Print Name: Capt. Scott L	Lucia	
	Signature: Capt Sc	ott K. Lucia	
	Title: Special Even	ts, Permits and Details	
	Date: 15 December	er 2016	



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check	the	appro	priate	box(e	s)	below:
-------	-----	-------	--------	-------	----	--------

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- IX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Fire Guards (How Many?)		None
Fee for Services:		
		None
Flammable Vegetation:		
		None
First Aid Equipment:		
Statement of the statem		None
-		TAONE
Fire Extinguishing:		
age in the contract of the con		None
Special Arrangements:	THE POTE OF THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION OF THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE POTENTY O	
		In case of emergency - Dial 911
		en de la companya de La companya de la co
	Print Name:	C.W. Blosser
	Signature:	CAL
	Title:	Fire Chief
	Date:	12/15/2016



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropri	ate box(es) belov	v:
☐ SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
⊠ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY PE	RMIT
☐ FILM PERM	IT ·	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLE	ASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.	
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.	
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.	
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	tions necessary.
Fee for Services	Not applicable.	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. To arrange special event coverage, contact our office at
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes Digitally signed by Benjamin Abes Date: 2016.12:14 08:25:04 -05'00'
	Title:	Chief
	Date:	12/14/16



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:	
☐ SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT		
tomm.	UNTY PROPERTY		
▼ PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY	FACILITIES
FILM PERM	IIT		
		LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Park in designated	areas per Parks & Recreation direction.	
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress and egress.	
	·		
Special Arrangements:	None.		
* .	Print Name:	Bryan Miller	
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2016.12.16 09:31:13 -05'00'	
	Title:	Senior Project Manager	
		December 16, 2016	
	Date:	December 10, 2010	

Comrie Cancer Foundation / Lee Memorial Health System Foundation Fund Raising Event - 1/7/17

Lee County Event Permit Application

LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:	-	
☑ USE OF CO			AGES WITHIN LEE COUNT	Y FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, P LICANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELOV PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVE	V WHAT ARRANGEMENTS ENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Illumination:	No open flames alc	oud on premises. Any additi	onal lighting must be provided	l by permit holder.
Parking Areas:	Use Community Ho	ouse parking lot and existing	g parking at the Boca Grande C	ommunity Park and Center
Special Arrangements:	dumpster must be - Must provide insiguidelines set forth - Alcohol must be - Must follow guidelto be given out	rented by permit holder. urance with Lee County BOC n by the Loise DuPont Crowi contained inside of the Loui elines under Ordinance # 06	containers provided by the Cor CC being additionally insured a ninshield House representative se DuPont Crowninshield Hous -26, Section 10.4 - Games of Co shol permit (over two permits a	nd adhere to all rules and se. se. hance. No monetary prizes
	Print Name:	Jesse Lavender	Joe Wier	
<i>3</i>	Signature:	Jesse Lavender	Digitally signed by Jest 18:25:20 -05:00 h	R Wier
	Title:	Acting Deputy Director	Supervisor	-
	Date:	12/14/16	12/9/16	_



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

-	(200) 500 2222
Check the appropria	te box(es) below:
SPECIAL EVE	
,	INTY PROPERTY PERMIT
•	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMI	Т
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION CANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
nsurance Requirements:	Commercial general liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per occurrence to protect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of aforementioned event within Lee County.
	In addition, Host Liquor Liability insurance will be required with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per occurrence. Should Host Liquor Liability coverage be afford under the Commercial General Liability policy, minimum acceptable limits will be Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) aggregate.
Special Arrangements:	A Certificate of Insurance shall be submitted as evidence of the required coverage listing Lee County Board of County Commissioners, P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, FL 33902 as the certificate holder and as an additional insured.
	Subject to proof of insurance.
	Print Name: Mike Figueroa
	Signature:
	Title: Risk Program Manager

December 16, 2016

Date:



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/13/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN	אוע	E CE	KIIFIGAIE NOLDEK.						1
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights to	o the	e terr	ms and conditions of th	e polic	y, certain po lorsement(s)	ilicies may r	AL INSURED provisions equire an endorsement.	or be Ast	e endorsed. atement on
PRODUCER				CONTAC NAME:	CT Kim McGe				
Commercial Lines – (407) 481-1613				PHONE (A/C, No	407 491		FAX (A/C, No);	355 29	9 7117
Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.				E-MAIL ADDRES	I dia a ba a ale	/.mcgee@we			
800 N. Magnolia Ave., Suite 700				AUURE	 		DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Orlando, FL 32803				INSURE	1	on Insurance			19437
INSURED				INSURE					
Lee Memorial Health System				INSURE					
2780 Cleveland Ave., Suite 459				INSURE					
				INSURE					
Fort Myers, FL 33901				INSURE					
COVERAGES CERT	TEIC	ATF	NUMBER: 11172723				REVISION NUMBER: S		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	OF II QUIR ERTA OLIC	NSUR EMEN	ANCE LISTED BELOW HAY IT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE:	OR OTHER L S DESCRIBEL PAID CLAIMS.	JOCUMENT WILL RESPEC	ALL	WHICH HIS
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)			1,000,000
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х		014021412		04/01/2016	04/01/2017	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000
X SIR \$100,000	Ì						MED EXP (Any one person)	s	Excluded
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
X POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
OTHER:							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	<u>s</u>	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)		
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE		
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
			a and a second					Ş	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	<u>s</u>	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
DED RETENTION \$							PER OTH-	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	IT / A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL									
Re: Event- Hosting a designer handbag bir	igo e	vent.	January 7, 2017 in the Cro	owninst	ild House cor	nference roon	n Boca Grande		
Lee County Board of County Commissione	rs, a	politi	cal subdivision & Charter	County	of the State of	f Florida are			
named as additional insured as it relates to	gen	eral li	ability in accordance with	the terr	ns and condit	ions of the po	licy as required by written	contra	∃Ct.
Umbrella follows form as it relates to additi	onal	insure	eas.		.01 .	,			
				64	Maja	116			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION				
JEIGH DAIL HOLDER				T					
Lee County Board of County Commissione	ers			SH	OULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE I	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C IEREOF, NOTICE WILL	ANCE	LLED BEFORE ELIVERED IN
P.O. Box 398				AC	CORDANCE W	ITH THE POLI	CY PROVISIONS.		
Fort Myers, FL 33902				Ŀ					
				AUTH	ORIZED REPRESI		<i>i</i>		
						9ean	Soula		

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ENDORSEMENT # 015

This endorsement, effective 12:01 AM 04/01/2013

Forms a part of policy no.: 014021412

Issued to: LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEM

By: LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. ADDITIONAL INSURED REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include any person or organization you are required to include as an additional insured on this policy by a written contract or written agreement in effect during this policy period and executed prior to the "occurrence" of the "bodily injury" or "property damage."
- B. The insurance provided to the above described additional insured under this endorsement is limited as follows:
 - COVERAGE A BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE (Section I Coverages) only.
 - The person or organization is only an additional insured with respect to liability arising out of "your work" or "your product" for that additional insured.
 - 3. In the event that the Limits of Insurance provided by this policy exceed the Limits of Insurance required by the written contract or written agreement, the insurance provided by this endorsement shall be limited to the Limits of Insurance required by the written contract or written agreement. This endorsement shall not increase the Limits of Insurance stated in the Declarations under Item 3. Limits of Insurance pertaining to the coverage provided herein.
 - 4. The insurance provided to such an additional insured does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" arising out of an architect's, engineer's, or surveyor's rendering of or failure to render any professional services, including:
 - i. The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, field orders, change orders, or drawings and specifications; and
 - ii. Supervisory, inspection, architectural, or engineering activities.
 - 5. This Insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" arising out of "your work" or "your product" included in the "product-completed operations hazard" unless you are required to provide such coverage by written contract or written agreement and then only for the period of time required by the written contract or written agreement and in no event beyond the expiration date of the policy.
 - 6. Notwithstanding coverage as provided by the endorsement entitled, "Liquor Liability Coverage Endorsement with Exception for License Not in Effect", LX 9998, attached to and forming part of this policy, with respect to any additional insured, this insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" arising out of

ENDORSEMENT # 015 (Continued)

the manufacturing, distributing, selling, serving, or furnishing of alcoholic beverages, including, but not limited to, any liability arising out of:

I. Causing or contributing to the intoxication of any person;

- The furnishing of alcoholic beverages to a person under the legal drinking age or under the influence of alcohol; or
- Any statute, ordinance or regulation relating to the sale, gift, distribution or use of alcoholic beverages.
- 7. Any coverage provided by this endorsement to an additional insured shall be excess over any other valid and collectible insurance available to the additional insured whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis unless a written contract or written agreement specifically requires that this insurance apply on a primary or noncontributory basis.
- C. Subparagraph (1)(a) of the Pollution exclusion paragraph 2.f., Exclusions of COVERAGE A. BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY (Section I Coverages) does not apply to you if the "bodily injury" or "property damage" arises out of "your work" or "your product" performed on premises which are owned or rented by the additional insured at the time "your work" or "your product" is performed.
- D. In accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy and as more fully explained in the policy, as soon as practicable, each additional insured must give us prompt notice of any "occurrence" which may result in a claim, forward all legal papers to us, cooperate in the defense of any actions, and otherwise comply with all of the policy's terms and conditions.

All other terms and conditionsof the policy remain the same.

David Breamfan

LEXDOC021 LX0404

Authorized Representative OR Countersignature (In states where applicable)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/31/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	may require an endorse	ement. A stat	ement on thi	s certificate does not co	nfer r	ights to the		
PRODUCER	CONTA NAME:	CONTACT Katrina Willard						
Lott & Gaylor Inc								
2120 W. First St.	E-MAIL	PHONE (AVC. No. Ext): (239)337-2221 FAX (AVC. No. Ext): (239)337-4934 FAX						
2220 11.1 22200 001	ADDA	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #		
Fort Myers FL 33901	INSTR	Naurer A Depositors Insurance Company				42587		
INSURED		INSURER 8-Allied Insurance Company of America				10127		
HOFFMAN GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC		INSURER C:FCCI Insurance Company				10178		
5229 SW 28TH PL		ERD:						
		INSURER E :						
CAPE CORAL FL 33914-6016		RER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUME	RFR:CL167805913							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BE							
I CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THE IN	SURANCE AFFURDED BY	Y THE PULICIE	つ ひとうくいいこ	D UEVER IO CODETO! I) ALL	THE LEKMS,		
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS		I POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMITS				
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WYD	POLICY NUMBER	(YYYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	T	s	1,000,000		
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO BENTED	<u></u>	100,000		
A CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		7/9/2016	7/9/2017		s	5,000		
ACPGIA	003017239135	7/9/2016	1/9/2017	PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	\$	1,000,000		
					<u> </u>	2,000,000		
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				CENTEROLITICS	\$	2,000,000		
X POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMPTOR ACC	\$			
OTHER:				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s			
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	*			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED					\$			
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$			
St. IMPORTED A LIAD.		 		EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000		
X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS.MADE				AGGREGATE	5	1,000,000		
B A	P3017239135	7/9/2016	7/9/2017	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$			
DED RETENTIONS ACPCA WORKERS COMPENSATION	F301/433133	1,11,11	1,77,111	X PER X OTH-				
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N		1		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) 72522		7/9/2016	7/9/2017	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	1,000,000		
		n /n /none	7/9/2017	OCCURRENCE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
A LIQUOR LIABILITY ACPGL	D03017239135	7/9/2016	//3/2017	AGGREGATE LIMIT	\$	2,000,000		
				AGGNEGATE EINIT	· ·			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)								
RE: EVENT - BINGO AT BOCA GRANDE, JANUAR	ii ii muuis							
	0	k MF	12/16/16	·				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CAI	NCELLATION	<u> </u>					
		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE						
Lee Memorial Health System Foun 16451 Health Park Commons Dr	T	THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Suite 200	Air	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
Fort Myers, FL 33908		AUTOUVED VELLESENTATIAE						

D Maxwell, CIC/KBW

Florida Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation COMRIE CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

N15000005969

FEI/EIN Number

47-4326167

Date Filed

06/12/2015

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES

Event Date Filed

08/01/2016

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD

232

FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Mailing Address

5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD

232

FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Registered Agent Name & Address

JONES, CHARLES, ESQ.

1633 SE 47TH TERRACE

CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title Pres and Director

COMRIE, DOUGLAS

5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD #232

FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title VP and Director

COMRIE, CAROLYN

5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD #232

FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title SEC

Sekerak, Scott 5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD #232 FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title TRES and Director

JONES, WANDA 5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD #232 FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title Director

Dean, Max

5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONS BOULEVARD 232

FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title Director

Jones, Charles C 1633 SE 47th Terrace Cape Coral, FL 33904

Annual Reports

Report Year

Filed Date

2016

03/03/2016

Document Images

08/01/2016 - Amended and Restated Articles

03/03/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT

06/12/2015 -- Domestic Non-Profit

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image In PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION, INC.

Filing information

Document Number

N95000005961

FEI/EIN Number

65-0645343

Date Filed

12/19/1995

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES

Last Event **Event Date Filed**

06/30/2015

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

16451 HealthPark Commons Drive

Suite 200

FORT MYERS, FL 33908

Changed: 01/28/2013

Mailing Address

P.O. BOX 2218

FORT MYERS, FL 33902

Registered Agent Name & Address

MCGILLICUDDY, MARY

2780 CLEVELAND AVENUE, SUITE 459

FORT MYERS, FL 33901

Name Changed: 04/18/2006

Address Changed: 04/18/2006

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title T

CATTI, JOSEPH R

FINE MARK NAT'L BANK, 12681 CREEKSIDE LANE

FORT MYERS, FL 33919

Title Chairman

IDELSON, CHARLES K INVESTORS SECURITY TRUST CO., 12800 UNIVER FORT MYERS, FL 33907

Title S

HAWKINS, ELAINE SRMS, 9736 COMMERCE CENTER COURT FORT MYERS, FL 33908

Title VC

JAMES, ORR WMD 8931 COLONIAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 400 FORT MYERS, FL 33905

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2014	01/10/2014
2015	01/22/2015
2016	02/12/2016

Document Images

DOGINGIA IMAGES	
02/12/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/30/2015 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
01/22/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image In PDF format
01/10/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/28/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image In PDF format
10/29/2012 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
01/09/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
03/18/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image In PDF format
01/06/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/14/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/17/2008 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
01/31/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/16/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/18/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/05/2006 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
01/28/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/27/2004 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
02/23/2004 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
02/06/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/25/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/20/2002 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/30/2001 ANNUAL REPORT	Vlew image in PDF format
09/25/2000 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
04/14/2000 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
03/17/1999 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format

02/19/1999 Amended and Restated Articles	View image in PDF format
06/06/1998 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
05/20/1997 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
08/14/1996 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations





LEE COUNTY VISITOR & CONVENTION BUREAU 2201 SECOND STREET, SUITE 600 FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901 (239) 338-3500

Check the appropria	te box(es) below:	
FILM PERMI	T ONLY	
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMEN CANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	TS YOUR ORGANIZATION
Special Arrangements:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other:		
	Print Name:	
	Signature:	
	Title:	_
	Date:	